1
P/N:PM1493 Rev. 1.3, December 13, 2017
MX29F800C T/B
8M-BIT [1024K x 8 / 512K x 16] SINGLE VOLTAGE
5V ONLY FLASH MEMORY
FEATURES
GENERAL FEATURES
•	 Single	Power	Supply	Operation

P/N:PM1493 Rev. 1.3, December 13, 2017
MX29F800C T/B
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Access Time
(ns)
Temperature
Range Package Remark
MX29F800CTMI-70G 70 -40oC~85oC 44	Pin	SOP RoHS
Compliant
MX29F800CBMI-70G 70 -40oC~85oC 44	Pin	SOP RoHS
Compliant
MX29F800CTTI-70G 70 -40oC~85oC 48	Pin	TSOP	(Normal	Type) RoHS
Compliant
MX29F800CBTI-70G 70 -40oC~85oC 48	Pin	TSOP	(Normal	Type) RoHS
Compliant
MX29F800CTXEI-70G 70 -40oC~85oC 48	Ball	LFBGA	(6x8mm) RoHS
Compliant
MX29F800CBXEI-70G 70 -40oC~85oC 48	Ball	LFBGA	(6x8mm) RoHS
Compliant
43
P/N:PM1493 Rev. 1.3, December 13, 2017
MX29F800C T/B
PART NAME DESCRIPTION
MX 29 F 70C T T I G
OPTION:
G: RoHS Compliant
SPEED:
70:70ns
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
I: Industrial (-40°C to 85°C)
PACKAGE:
M:SOP
T: TSOP
XE: LFBGA (6x8x1.3mm, Pitch 0.8mm, 0.4mm Ball)
BOOT BLOCK TYPE:
T: Top Boot
B: Bottom Boot
REVISION:
C
DENSITY & MODE:
800: 8M, x8/x16 Boot Sector
TYPE:
F: 5V
DEVICE:
29: Flash
800
44
P/N:PM1493 Rev. 1.3, December 13, 2017
MX29F800C T/B
PACKAGE INFORMATION
45
P/N:PM1493 Rev. 1.3, December 13, 2017
MX29F800C T/B
46
P/N:PM1493 Rev. 1.3, December 13, 2017
MX29F800C T/B
47
P/N:PM1493 Rev. 1.3, December 13, 2017
MX29F800C T/B
REVISION HISTORY
Revision No. Description Page Date
1.0	 1.	Removed	"Preliminary"	 P1	 NOV/17/2009
	 2.	Removed	90ns	grade	at	Order	Information	 P1,18,42,43
	 3.	Modified	Tbal	spec	from	50us	to	40us	 P13,17
	 4.	Modified	typical	chip	programming	time		 P41
1.1	 1.	Added	Tvcs,	Toeh,	Twp,	Twph	and	Tghwl	 P18,19,40	 NOV/21/2011
	 2.	Modified	description	wording	for	"RoHS	Compliant"	 P1,42,43
1.2	 1.	Modified	48-ball	LFBGA	package	type	 P1,3,42,43	 JUL/05/2012
1.3	 1.	Added	Trc,	Tws	&	Twh	values	 P18,28	 DEC/13/2017
	 2.	Revised	48-TSOP	&	44-SOP	package	outline	 P44,45
	 3.	Format	modification.	 P44-46
MX29F800C T/B
48